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Assessors' Handbook Section 401, Change in Ownership 

 
Attendees 

 
Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone

Michele Pielsticker Cal-Tax michele@caltax.org 916-930-3104

Janet Lewis Sacramento County Assessor's Office lewisja@saccounty.net 916-876-6732 

Barbara Edginton San Luis Obispo Co. Assessor's Office bedginton@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-5666 

Tom Parker Sacramento County Counsel's Office parkert@saccounty.net 916-874-5509
Alan Nakanishi SBE—Board Member Steel's Office alan.nakanishi@boe.ca.gov 916-445-5713

Richard Benson Marin County Assessor's Office rbenson@co.marin.ca.us 415-499-7222

Lindsay Shinn Mullen & Henzell LLP lshinn@mullenlaw.com 805-966-1501

Maurilio Leon San Francisco County Assessor's Office maurilio.leon@sfgov.org 415-554-5598 

Mark Sutter Taxpayer Rights mark.sutter@boe.ca.gov 916-324-2797

Dean Kinnee SBE—Property Taxes dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov 916-322-3822

Glenna Schultz SBE—Property Taxes glenna.schultz@boe.ca.gov 916-324-5836

Mike Harris SBE—Property Taxes mike.harris@boe.ca.gov 916-324-2306

Carole Ruwart SBE—Legal Department carole.ruwart@boe.ca.gov 916-322-3682

Tammy Aguiar SBE—Property Taxes tammy.aguiar@boe.ca.gov 916-449-5747 

Angie Berry SBE—Property Taxes angie.berry@boe.ca.gov 916-324-4022 

Diane Yasui SBE—Property Taxes diane.yasui@boe.ca.gov 916-324-5833 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone

Michael Saunders SBE—Property Taxes michael.saunders@boe.ca.gov 916-322-1840

David Yeung SBE—Property Taxes david.yeung@boe.ca.gov 916-327-5184

Sherrie Kinkle SBE – Property Taxes sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-322-2921
  

PARTICIPATING BY TELEPHONE  

Mengjun He SBE—Board Member Yee's Office mengjun.he@boe.ca.gov 415-557-3000

Marcy Jo Mandel Deputy State Controller mmandel@sco.ca.gov 213-833-6010 

Peter Michaels Peter Michaels Law peter@pmichaelslaw.com 510-547-0255 

Richard Moon SBE—Legal Department richard.moon@boe.ca.gov 949-440-3486
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